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ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
JANTA MEAL
Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware that supply of Janta Meal has been discontinued at railway stations for past many days;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether certain steps have been taken to revive this facility; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam. The sale of Janta meals has not been discontinued by the zonal railways.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The sale of Janta Meals is a priority area of Indian Railways and it is closely monitored. An average of 1.4 lakh Janta Meals are sold everyday on Indian Railways through mobile as well as static catering units.

(d): Does not arise.
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